
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~ 2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

L.D. 2676 

DATE: L/ ..,/,-fJ D (Filing No. H-/f/II) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

119TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT .. fl.. to H.P. 1932, L.D. 2676, Bill, "An Act 
to Repeal Certain Inaf!.ive Boards and Commissions and to Amend 
Certain Laws Governing Boards and Commissions" 

Amend the bill by striking out all of section 117 and 
inserting in its place the following: 

· Sec. 117. 30-A MRSA §5953-D, sub-§6, as enacted by PL 1993, 
c. 721, Pt. D, §3 and affected by Pt. H, §1, is repealed.' 

Further amend the bill by striking out all of sections 119 
to 121. 

Further amend the 
nonconsecutive Part 
consecutively. 

bill by relettering 
letter or section 

or renumbering any 
number to read 

SUMMARY 

This amendment makes a technical correction to the 
bill by repealing only the Municipal Capital Investment 
Commission. It also retains the statutory language 
Municipal Infrastructure Investment Trust Fund. 

original 
Advisory 
for the 

SPONSORED ~~~_ • .....:::::-~ __ _ 

(Representativ€ ~ 
TOWN: Madawaska 

Page 1-LR4079 (3) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 


