

	L.D. 2676
2	DATE: 4-6-00 (Filing No. H-1091)
4	
б	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
8	STATE OF MAINE
10	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 119TH LEGISLATURE
12	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1932, L.D. 2676, Bill, "An Act
16	to Repeal Certain Inactive Boards and Commissions and to Amend Certain Laws Governing Boards and Commissions"
18	Amend the bill by striking out all of section 117 and
20	inserting in its place the following:
22	'Sec. 117. 30-A MRSA §5953-D, sub-§6, as enacted by PL 1993, c. 721, Pt. D, §3 and affected by Pt. H, §1, is repealed.'
24	Further amend the bill by striking out all of sections 119
26	to 121.
28	Further amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read
30	consecutively.
32	SUMMARY
34	SUMMARI
36	This amendment makes a technical correction to the original bill by repealing only the Municipal Capital Investment Advisory Commission. It also retains the statutory language for the
38	Municipal Infrastructure Investment Trust Fund.
40	CD Mar
42	SPONSORED BY: (Representative AHEARNE)
44	TOWN: Madawaska
46	

Page 1-LR4079(3)

## HOUSE AMENDMENT